




















































ROLLING HILLS CSD ADOPTED BUDGET ADOPTED BUDGET WORKING DRAFT BUDGET Change
FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 from FY16

Revenues
Property Taxes 68,000.00$               72,000.00$                     74,000.00$                               2,000.00$        
Interest 1,000.00$                 1,000.00$                       1,000.00$                                 
Special Assessment 69,800.00$               69,800.00$                     69,800.00$                               
Various Other 500.00$                    500.00$                          500.00$                                    
Revenue Income 139,300.00$             143,300.00$                   145,300.00$                             
New Development Fee Payment 215,000.00$                   
Balance From Fund Balance 24,160.00 25,615.00$                               
Total Revenue 163,460.00$             358,300.00$                   170,915.00$                             

Expenditures
  Services/Supplies
3000 Payroll Expenses 200.00$                    150.00$                          150.00$                                    
4040 Telephone 200.00$                    150.00$                          150.00$                                    
4041 Communications 1,000.00$                 800.00$                          800.00$                                    
4100 Insurance 3,300.00$                 3,300.00$                       3,300.00$                                 
4180 Maint. Improv. Projects 2,000.00$                 2,000.00$                       2,000.00$                                 
4183 Maint. Grounds 7,000.00$                 8,000.00$                       8,000.00$                                 
4185 Maint. Parks 40,000.00$               45,000.00$                     41,400.00$                               (3,600.00)$       
4189 Maint. Water System 4,000.00$                 4,000.00$                       4,000.00$                                 
4190 Maint. Drainage 2,500.00$                 2,500.00$                       7,500.00$                                 5,000.00$        
4191 Maint. Roads 4,000.00$                 71,000.00$                     7,000.00$                                 
4192 Maint. Lighting 500.00$                    500.00$                          500.00$                                    
4197 Bldg. Supplies 500.00$                    300.00$                          300.00$                                    
4220 Memberships 450.00$                    450.00$                          450.00$                                    
4240 Misc. Expense 500.00$                    500.00$                          500.00$                                    
4260 Office Expense 500.00$                    800.00$                          800.00$                                    
4300 Prof. Services 22,000.00$               22,000.00$                     26,000.00$                               4,000.00$        
4304 Admin Fee Agency 110.00$                    100.00$                          115.00$                                    15.00$             
4305 Accounting serv. 5,000.00$                 -$                                9,000.00$                                 
4313 Legal Services 8,000.00$                 6,000.00$                       12,000.00$                               6,000.00$        
4345 Director Services 5,250.00$                 5,250.00$                       5,250.00$                                 
4400 Publication Not. 500.00$                    500.00$                          500.00$                                    
4420 Rent/Lease Eqp. 250.00$                    600.00$                          600.00$                                    
4440 Rent Bldgs. 2,600.00$                 2,800.00$                       3,000.00$                                 200.00$           
4501 Project Master Plan 20,000.00$               10,000.00$                     10,000.00$                               
4501 Project Events 2,000.00$                 1,500.00$                       1,500.00$                                 
4505 Educa. Training 500.00$                    500.00$                          500.00$                                    
4600 Trans./Travel 200.00$                    200.00$                          200.00$                                    
4602 Private Auto 400.00$                    400.00$                          400.00$                                    
4620 Utilities 30,000.00$               30,000.00$                     25,000.00$                               (5,000.00)$       

  Fixed Assets
6020 Bldg. Improvements -$                          -$                                
Total Expenditures 163,460.00$             219,300.00$                   170,915.00$                             



Appropriation for Contingencies 139,000$                        
358,300.00$                   

Projects:

Master Plan

Speed cushions

Road Resurfacing Notes:



FY17 PRELIMINARY BUDGET
ADOPTED 

Increase based on actuals FY16

Derived number  

 Covers 2 newsletters @ $400 ea.  (printing $206, postage $162, seals $12)
Invoice expected end of May. No increases in prior four years; allows room for event insurance also.
See Notes FY16
Cutting fire breaks $2000, $2750 extra, various fence repair, tree removal $1300 + $1400, etc. based on FY15 abd FY16
Decrease 3,600 due to reduction in base landscape maint cost.  $3325x12= $39,900; fiber bark $980; gopher control $495. 

FY14 $1800; FY15 $1500 at Prima; FY16 $8400
No major resurfacing projects planned; budget for patch/maintenance as needed.

Includes postage, letterhead, PO box rent, copy fees etc.
Based on FY16 monthly averages. GM $14,000; Clerk $11,600; Adding $780 (65/mo) for website security/backup service.

Audit FYs 2014, 2015. Like to do 2016 also. Based on $3000 per audit year; believe can get better rate doing all 3 years. Been no increase in 7 yrs.
Expect increased fees due to development issues
Based on 14 meetings

Cover cost of 4th July equipment rental
Increase $200 from FY16 (includes meeting room rental $125x13=$1625 plus storage cost increased $15/mo.
        Note: FY14 included $15,000 for Master Plan; FY15 included $20,000.  Neither year expended funds for that project.
Note: budget est $550 per event.
No change from FY14 and FY15
No change from FY14 and FY15
No change from FY14 and FY15



Next steps; Procure Nexus Study

Fire Department indicated it would pay cost of road assessment for speed cushion pilot project in El Dorado County.
Cost of cushion option purchase/construct.

Stonebriar roads ressealed in FY16 at cost of $66,000.  Previously Stonebriar 1-4 and 5-6 roads last resealed in October 2008 (they were done past the 5 year cycle as 1-4 was 
due in 2006 and 5-6 was due on 2007).  The cost was $53,57l.
Shadow Hills roads last resealed in July 2010 (these were done well past the 5 year cycle as they had been due in 2006 but done last since they were in fairly good repair. 
Reseal cost was $5,137 plus we had speed bump/asphalt repair work done at the same time for additional $3,688.



ROLLING HILLS CSD FY17 PRELIMINARY BUDGET
ADOPTED  (date tbd)

Revenues
Property Taxes
Interest
Special Assessment
Various Other
Revenue Income
Transfer From Fund Balance *
Total Revenue

Expenditures
  Services/Supplies
3000 Payroll Expenses
4040 Telephone
4041 Communications
4100 Insurance
4180 Maint. Improv. Projects
4183 Maint. Grounds
4185 Maint. Parks
4189 Maint. Water System
4190 Maint. Drainage
4191 Maint. Roads
4192 Maint. Lighting
4197 Bldg. Supplies
4220 Memberships
4240 Misc. Expense
4260 Office Expense
4300 Prof. Services
4304 Admin Fee Agency
4305 Accounting serv.
4313 Legal Services
4345 Director Services
4400 Publication Not.
4420 Rent/Lease Eqp.
4440 Rent Bldgs.
4501 Project Master Plan
4501 Project Events
4505 Educa. Training
4600 Trans./Travel
4602 Private Auto
4620 Utilities

  Fixed Assets
6020 Bldg. Improvements -$                                                                    
Total Expenditures 0.00
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